

ODC-4

ORDER SHEET

CS/182/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED  
VERSUS  
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

*Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.*

*Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Pramit Kr. Shee, Adv.*

*Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.*

The Court: The plaint is presented and admitted, subject to scrutiny by the department.

Leave as prayed for under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 and for leave of the requirement under Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is granted.

Let the interim application be listed on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2021, as prayed for.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)