

ODC-16

IA No. GA/1/2021
In
CS/182/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
-VS-
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA
Date : 7th October, 2021.
[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Kr. Shee, Adv.
Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Micky Choudhury, Adv.

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment but also submits that the interim order granted by this Court on 16th September, 2021 is due to expire on 13th October, 2021.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for vacating of the interim order on the basis of lack of prima facie case being made out by the petitioner.

Let the interim order be extended till 30th November, 2021.

Counsel appearing for the respondent is given leave to file an appropriate application and to approach the Vacation Bench in the meantime.

List this matter in the fourth week of November, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

bp./R. Bhar