

ODC 8

CS/182/2021  
IA NO. GA/1/2021, GA/2/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NARSINGH ISPAT LTD.  
VERSUS  
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RABINDRANATH SAMANTA

Date : 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.*

*Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Pramit Kr. Shee, Adv.*

*Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*. . .for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.*

*Ms. Rituparna De, Adv.*

*Ms. Micky Chowdhary, Adv.*

*Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.*

*. . .for the respondent.*

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks extension of the interim order. It appears that the interim order granted by this Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 which was extended once is expiring today. Learned lawyer for the respondent raises objection to the extension of the interim order as sought for by the petitioner. Learned lawyer for the respondent submits that one application taken out by the respondent praying for vacating the interim order is yet to be disposed of. Having heard learned

counsel appearing for the parties, I feel that the interim order as passed should be extended for a limited period.

Let the interim order be extended till 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2021. Let the application appear before the appropriate Bench on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

(RABINDRANATH SAMANTA, J.)

sp/