

ODC 5, 6, 7 & 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IA NO. GA/2/2021
IN CS/180/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT UDYOG PVT. LTD.
VERSUS
JWALA COKE PVT. LTD.

AND

IA NO. GA/2/2021
IN CS/181/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT LTD.
VERSUS
LUCKY COKE MANUFACTURERS.

AND

IA NO. GA/2/2021
IN CS/182/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT LTD.
VERSUS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES.

AND

IA NO. GA/2/2021
IN CS/183/2021

NARSINGH ISPAT LTD.
VERSUS
JWALA COKE PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 9th December, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Kr. Shee, Adv.

Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.

. . .for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Micky Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

. . .for the defendant.

The Court: Matters heard. Orders reserved.

The interim order that is to expire today is extended till 13th December, 2021 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)