

IA NO.GA/1/2021
In
CS/182/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
Versus
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 14th December, 2021

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Kr. Shee, Adv.

Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Micky Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

The Court: I have today passed an order in IA NO. GA/2/2021 wherein the interim order passed in IA NO. GA/1/2021 has been vacated.

Since affidavit directions have not been given in this matter, directions are given herein.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Parties are at liberty to mention for hearing after completion of affidavits.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)