

ODC-5

CS/182/2021  
IA NO: GA/1/2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED  
VS  
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022.

Appearance:

*Mr. Reetabrata Mitra, Adv.*  
*Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.*  
*Ms. S. Banerjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.*  
*Mr. Micky Choudhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.*

The Court:- Heard the parties. It is submitted on behalf of the defendants that they are taking expeditious steps to file an application for extension of time to file the written statement.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties, let the suit appear on 11 April 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)