

ODC 28

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/4/2022
C.S. No. 182 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

Narsingh Ispat Ltd.
Versus
Jwala Coke Industries.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date : 4th April, 2022.

Mr. Anirban Kar with Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Advs.
... for plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray with Ms. Rituparna Ghose
& Mr. Arnab Sardar, Advs.
... for defendant/respondent

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the parties.

There shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) and (b) of the Master's
Summons.

The petitioner is directed to file Written Statement within seven days
from date.

IA NO.GA/4/2022 is thus disposed of.

(SEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)