

ORDER SHEET

CS/182/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
-VS-
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : May 4, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Prमित Kumar Shee, Adv.
Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna De Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the parties that before the case management hearing, the parties have to inspect the documents and admission and denial is to be carried out.

The parties seek four weeks time to complete their admission and denial of documents relied by the parties as well as discovery and inspection of documents.

Let the matter be listed on 16th June, 2022.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to take appropriate steps for admission and denial and inspection of documents. The parties are also at liberty to exchange their respective suggested issues in the meantime.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)