

ORDER SHEET

CS/182/2021
IA NO. GA/1/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
-VS-
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 27, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Reetobrota Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Prमित Kumar Shee, Adv.
Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Vedatri Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna De, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for both the parties are present.

By the order dated 16th June, 2022 time was granted to the defendant to take appropriate steps with regard to the new documents alleged to have been introduced by the plaintiff. In spite of the time granted to the defendant, the defendant has not taken any steps till date.

In view of the matter, the plaintiff is directed to file Judge's brief of documents and to take appropriate steps for witness action.

Let the matter be fixed on 19th July, 2022.

Affidavit of documents filed by the plaintiff be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)