

ORDER SHEET
CS/182/2021
IA NO: GA/1/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
Commercial Division

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 19TH JULY, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Anirban kar, Adv.
Mr. Pramit Kumar Shee, Adv.
Ms. Nibedita Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. V. Bhattacharya, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Ms. R. De. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.
...For the Defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Affidavit of documents be filed within a period of one week.

The plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents within a period of one week thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents and to complete the admission and denial of the documents within a period of one week.

Let the matter appear on 18th August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)