

ODC-3

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/5/2022

In

CS/182/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED

-VS-

JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 16, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobrota Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rituparna De Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

Mr. Debraj Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application being GA/5/2022.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, to be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 13th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS