

ORDER SHEET

CS/182/2021

IA NO. GA/1/2021, GA/5/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED

-VS-

JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 18, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobrota Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Rituparna De, Adv.

Mr. Arnab Sardar, Adv.

... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the paper books. Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that admission and denial of the documents could not be completed due to some personal difficulties and prays for three weeks' time to complete the same.

Prayer is allowed.

The parties are directed to complete admission and denial of the documents within three weeks from date. After completion of admission and denial, the plaintiff will be at liberty to file supplementary affidavit by enclosing the documents, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)