

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 5 of 2022
CS 182 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS.
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th September, 2022

Appearance
Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Mr. Anirban Kar, Advocates for
the plaintiff.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, Advocates for
defendant.

The Court : The affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the
defendant/respondent in Court today is taken on record.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that the affidavit-in-reply has been
affirmed and they would serve it on the defendant's Advocate-on-Record
and file the same in Court on the next date.

Let this matter appear on 3rd November, 2022 under the heading
'Chamber Applications for Final Disposal'.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)