

ODC-24

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2021  
IN  
CS 182 OF 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IN THE MATTER OF :  
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED  
VS  
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.  
For plaintiff/petitioner  
Mr. Tapas Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Triptimoy Talukder, Adv.  
For defendant/respondent

The Court : The defendant submits that certain orders have been passed in its application for vacating the interim order passed in the plaintiff's favour, orders by the Appeal Court passed in appeal arising out of the orders passed in the defendant's vacating application and some other orders of the Jharkhand High Court. The defendant prays for leave to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record these documents. Although, the orders passed by this Court are not required to be brought on record by way of supplementary affidavit but when it involves orders passed by the other High Courts, it will be appropriate to bring those on

record by way of a supplementary affidavit so that the plaintiff is also aware of the same. Only for this purpose, the defendant is permitted to file a supplementary affidavit by 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

Let this application appear in the monthly list of January, 2023 along with the Chamber Applications for Final Disposal being GA 5 of 2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.