

OCD-35

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 5 OF 2022
IN
CS 182 OF 2021

IN THE MATTER OF :
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 22nd February, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Elahi, Adv.

Ms. Snigdha Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushmita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For plaintiff

Mr. Tapas Kr. Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Abharaj Tarafdar, Adv.

Ms. Chanchala Chatterjee, Adv.

For defendant

The Court:- The order dated 31st January, 2023 is corrected by inserting the word 'coke' in place of 'coal' in the last line of page 3 and in the first line of the third paragraph at page 5. In the third last line of paragraph 3 at page 5, the figure '95%' is replaced by '1077 MT'.

Let these corrections be incorporated in the order dated 31st January, 2023 which shall be read, meant and construed with the aforesaid corrections.

Supplementary affidavit filed in GA 5 of 2022 by the defendant is taken on record.

The application has been substantially heard on merits and is adjourned to enable the learned advocate of the respective parties to take instructions so that necessary orders can be passed on the next date.

Let this matter appear in the list on 27th February, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/