

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA/1/2021
In
CS/182/2021
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VERSUS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 30th August, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sarbojit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- The plaintiff/petitioner intends to file a supplementary affidavit to bring on record the orders passed from time to time in the interlocutory applications as also in the appeal to lay before the Court the development subsequent to filing of the suit and the stock statements which the defendant/respondent had supplied in terms of the orders passed by the Division Bench as also by the Single Bench. A copy of the supplementary affidavit has been made over to the defendant/respondent. The defendant/respondent objects to some of the documents being allowed to be brought on record, as, according to the defendant/respondent, these documents ought to have been disclosed by the

plaintiff/petitioner at the time of institution of the suit in view of the amended provisions of Orders XI of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2023 to take the response of the defendant/respondent in respect of the documents so that the relief for the supplementary affidavit as prayed for by the plaintiff/petitioner can be granted, if necessary.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)