

OCD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2021
IN
CS 182 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 4th October, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. / altamash alim, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
For plaintiff/petitioner
Mr. Tapas Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, Adv.
For defendant/respondent

The Court : After hearing the parties, it appears that this application requires a detailed hearing which is not possible before the puja vacation due to paucity of time.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of December 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/