

ORDER SHEET

ODC-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA/1/2021
In
CS/182/2021
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VERSUS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar, Adv.
For the defendant.

The Court:- After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned till 10th January, 2024 for further hearing. In the meantime, the parties will be at liberty to approach the department so that the suit is placed in the warning list for being transferred to the list of this Court.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)