

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CS-COM/307/2024
[OLD NO CS/180/2021]
NARSING ISPAT UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE PRIVATE LIMITED

CS-COM/308/2024
[OLD NO CS/181/2021]
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
LUCKY COKE MANUFACTURERS

CS-COM/309/2024
[OLD NO CS/182/2021]
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

CS-COM/310/2024
[OLD NO CS/183/2021]
NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE PVT LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 5th August, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Ms. Pronita Ghose, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Tapas Kr. Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Triptimoy Talukdar, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: The matters are listed as 'To Be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the learned advocates for the respective parties. This Court had appointed Commissioners for examination of witness of the parties on commission in each case.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that in some of the cases, the time to file a report by the Commissioner has expired and some of the cases of filing a report by the Commissioner is going to be expired on 6th August, 2024.

Learned counsel for the respective parties pray for extension of time to file report by the Commissioners.

Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for respective parties, the time to file report by the respective Commissioner of each suit, is extended till the returnable date.

Let the matters appear on 24th December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)