

OCD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/309/2024
[OLD NO CS/182/2021]

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : August 8, 2025

Appearance :

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Ms. Pronita Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Tapas Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suparna Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tiptimoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Archita Chee, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abir Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. Learned Commissioner is present and filed report after serving the copy to the Learned Counsel for the parties. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff will adduce further more witness.

3. Accordingly, let the Commissioner is directed to continue to examine the plaintiff's witness No. 2 on commission and to file report on 28th November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh