

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Commercial Division**  
**Original Side**

**CS-COM/309/2024**  
**[OLD NO CS/182/2021]**

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED  
VS  
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

**BEFORE:**  
**The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
**Date : December 16, 2025.**

Appearance:

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Pronita Ghose, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, Adv.  
Mr. Dibyendu Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court : On the prayer of Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, learned Advocate with Mr. Shayak Mitra, learned Advocate both being led by Mr. Rajarshi Datta learned Advocate appearing for the defendant prays for time to file evidence on affidavit.

Evidence on affidavit shall be filed on or before **January 30, 2026**.  
Copy shall be served upon the learned Advocate on record for the plaintiff.

After the aforesaid exercise is complete, parties shall be at liberty to mention the matter for further direction, upon notice to each other.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**