

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**CS-COM/309/2024
[OLD NO CS/182/2021]**

NARSINGH ISPAT LIMITED
VS
JWALA COKE INDUSTRIES

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 25, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Ms. Pronita Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Modit Gupta, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Triptimoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Archita Chel, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court : In the third paragraph at page 2 of the order dated **March 9, 2026**, the beneficiary's name should be read as **Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee** and the cost shall be paid, as directed, in its favour.

The order dated **March 9, 2026** shall be corrected, accordingly, by incorporating the correction.

As consequences, time to pay the cost stands extended for **two weeks** from date.

The evidence on affidavit shall be filed within further period of **two weeks** from the date of payment of cost, while filing the evidence on affidavit, the plaintiff shall produce a copy of money receipt before the department.

A copy of the money receipt shall also be furnished before learned Advocate on record for the plaintiff.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh